Rev.1.01,  Nov.18.2004,  page 1 of 19
R1LV1616H-I Series
Wide Temperature Range Version
16 M SRAM (1-Mword × 16-bit / 2-Mword × 8-bit)
REJ03C0195-0101
Rev.1.01
Nov.18.2004
Description

R1LV1616H-I Series
Rev.1.01,  Nov.18.2004,  page 2 of 19
Ordering Information
Type No. Access time Package
R1LV1616HSA-4LI 45 ns 48-pin plastic TSOPI (48P3R-B)
R1LV1616HSA-4SI 45 ns
R1LV1616HSA-5SI 55 ns
R1LV1616H-I Series
Rev.1.01,  Nov.18.2004,  page 3 of 19
Pin Arrangement
1
2